

C8-84-1650

Order for Hearing to Consider Amendment to Rule 3.7 of the Minnesota Rules of Professional Conduct

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that a hearing be had before this Court in the courtroom of the Minnesota Supreme Court, State Capitol, on Thursday, June 25, 1987, at 10:00 a.m., to consider the Minnesota State Bar Association petition to amend Rule 3.7 of the Minnesota Rules of Professional Conduct.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that:

- All persons, including members of the Bench and Bar, desiring to present written statements concerning the subject matter of this hearing, but who do not wish to make an oral presentation at the hearing, shall file 10 copies of such statement with the Clerk of the Appellate Courts, 230 Capitol, St. Paul, Minnesota 55155, on or before June 12, 1987, and
- 2. All persons desiring to make an oral presentation at the hearing shall file 10 copies of the material to be so presented with the aforesaid Clerk together with 10 copies of a request to make the oral presentation. Such statements and requests shall be filed on or before June 12, 1987, and
- All persons wishing to obtain copies of the Minnesota State Bar Association petition shall write to the aforesaid Clerk.

Dated: May 20, 1987

OFFICE OF APPELLATE COURTS FILED

MAY 20 1987

WAYNE TSCHIMPERLE CLERK BY THE COURT:

Lawrence R. Senior Associate Justic

# HEARING TO CONSIDER AMENDMENT TO RULE 3.7 OF THE MINNESOTA RULES OF PROFESSIONAL CONDUCT

Supreme Court No: C8-84-1650

Hearing Date: June 25, 10:00 a.m

June 25, 1987 10:00 a.m. Supreme Court Chambers

NAME		DATE WRITTEN SUMMARY FILED	ORAL PRE YES	SENTATION	ORDER OF ARGUMENT	ALLOTTED TIME
JANDOX STORAGENY	Mexixx Speakerx	6-10-87	Х		1	10 min.
Pastaninsky Tasimhton x	wixixixixixixixixixixixixixixixixixixix					
ANDER KANNER	wixixix xanswexx xpuestrixonsx whixth Maxx Sunnexx xannot					
Patrick Leighton	will introduce main speaker					
David Lillehaug	main speaker					
			- / <del>-</del>			
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
<u> </u>						
······			5			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
	·					-
			w			

June 24, 1987

## MEMORANDUM

TO: JUSTICES, JUDY REHAK SUE DOSAL

FROM: DEBBIE WALSH

RE: SPEAKERS AT PROF. CONDUCT RULES HEARING

Mary Jo Ruff called again at 4:15 today. The Bar Association has changed their speakers again. Now Patrick Leighton will introduce David Lillehaug.

John Sumner and Alan Carlson will not appear

June 23, 1987

## MEMORANDUM

TO: SUPREME COURT JUSTICES SUE DOSAL JUDY REHAK FROM: DEBBIE WALSH

Mary Jo Ruff from the MN State Bar Association called this afternoon to inform us that Helen Kelly is unable to appear at the Rules Hearing on June 25, 1987 at 10:00. It is my understanding that the following people will appear or be present in her absence.

Patrick Leighton will introduce the main speaker.

John Sumner will be the main speaker.

Alan Carlson will be present in the event someone asks questions which John Sumner is unable to answer.

#### PROFESSIONAL CONDUCT

DISTRIBUTION OF WRITTEN STATEMENTS: (10 should be received pursuant to 5-20-87 order)

1 to each Justice

SKD

JLR

#### TIME ALLOTMENT FOR ORAL HEARING:

The hearing should last one hour. A hearing to adopt amendments to the Rules of Criminal Procedure is scheduled for 11:00 a.m. (this one is scheduled for 10:00 a.m.). An individual should not be allowed more than 10 minutes. The chairman should receive 20 minutes. Check with DKA if there are numerous requests and the time allotted to each is just a few minutes.





JUN 10 1987

WAYNE TSCHIMPERLE Ninnesota State ( CLERK

MINNESOTA BAR CENTER • SUITE 403, 430 MARQUETTE AVE. • MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55401 • PHONE 612-333-1183 In-state 1-800-292-4152

June 9, 1987

RICHARD L. PEMBERTON 110 N. Mill St. Fergus Falls, MN 56537 (218) 736-5493

President

Clerk of the Appellate Courts 230 Capitol St. Paul, MN 55155

Re: C8-84-1650 In re petit

In re petition of the Minnesota State Bar Association to amend Rule 3.7 of the Minnesota Rules of Professional Conduct

The Minnesota State Bar Association requests permission to appear through its President-Elect, Helen Kelly, at the June 25 hearing before the Minnesota Supreme Court on the petition to amend Rule 3.7 of the Minnesota Rules of Professional Conduct. At the February 21, 1987, House of Delegates meeting the Minnesota State Bar Association voted to petition the Court to amend Rule 3.7.

Ms. Kelly's presentation should take no more than ten minutes.

Sincerely,

Mary G

Mary Jo Ruff *U* Director of Legal Affairs

MJR:lab c: Helen Kelly

Executive Director TIM GROSHENS

President-Elect HELEN I. KELLY 777 Nicollet Mall Minneapolis, MN 55402 (612) 370-6426

Secretary THOMAS TINKHAM 220 S. Sixth St. #2200 Minneapolis, MN 55402 (612) 340-2829 Treasurer A. PATRICK LEIGHTON 1400 Norwest Center St. Paul, MN 55101 (612) 227-7683 Vice President-Outstate RALPH H. PETERSON 402 S. Washington Albert Lea, MN 56007 (507) 373-3946 Past President LEONARD J. KEYES 2200 First Natl. Bank Bldg. St. Paul, MN 55101 (612) 291-1215